SEOUL DONGJAK-GU ANNOUNCEMENT No. 2018-54

Call for Entries for Dongjak-gu Mixed-Use Public Administration Complex Design Competition

The Dongjak-gu office announces International Design Competition of Dongjak-gu Mixed-use public administration complex as follows.

Jan 17, 2018

The Mayor of Dongjak-gu

Competition 0 verview

- Title : Dongjak-gu Mixed-Use Public Administration Complex Design Competition
- Competition Type: Open competition to all domestic and foreign professionals
- Location: 176-3 Sangdo-dong, Dongjak-gu, Seoul
- Site area: 14.046m² (Total Floor area: 48.350m²)
- Function: Public administrative facilities and various mixed-use facilities
- Design Fee Budget : KRW 3.875 billion (tax include)

Qualiification

• Domestic and foreign Professionals in relevant fields such as architecture, urban design can participate. If participating as a team, a domestic or foreign-licensed architect among the participants(co-participants) shall be designated and registered as the team leader.

Competition Schedule

- Announcement of competition: For 90 days from Jan 17(Wednesday), 2018
- **Registration :** from Jan 17(Wednesday) by 17:00, Feb 28(Wed), 2018 (Only via the website)
- Onsite Briefing: 15:00, Feb 7(Wednesday), 2018
- Inquiry Submission Period : from Feb 5(Monday) by 18:00, Feb 14(Wed), 2018 (Only via the website)
- Responses to Inquiries : Feb 27(Tuesday), 2018 (website)
- Entry Submission: Must be submitted both online and onsite
 - Online: from Apr 2(Monday) by 17:00 Apr 16(Mon), 2018
 - Onsite: from 10:00 till 17:00, Apr 16(Monday), 2018 (On the day only)
- Technical Review & Evaluation : See below 「Jury Evaluation」
- Announcement of Results : May 11(Friday), 2018

J u r y Evaluation

Technical Review

Apr 26(Thursday), 2018

1st / 2st Evaluation

May 3(Thursday)/ May 10(Thursday), 2018

• The jury shall be composed of 7 juries. List of jury members can be found on website.

prize

- One winner and one to four runners-up will be selected
 - The winner will be given negotiation priority
 - Different monetary prizes will be given to runners-up as follows.

No. of Participants	Prize	Monetary Prize(unit: KRW)
2 or fewer	2nd	33 Million
3	2nd 3rd	40 Million 30 Million
4	2nd 3rd Honorable Mention	40 Million 30 Million 20 Million
5 or more	2nd 3rd 1st Honorable Mention 2nd Honorable Mention	40 Million 30 Million 20 Million 10 Million

Enquiries

- Administrative Town Establishment Division ☎ +82-2-820-9751
- Design Competition Website: "PROJECT SEOUL (http://project.seoul.go.kr)